
Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

ACACIA BAYSIDE SWIMMING CLUB INC. Purchase Starting Blocks 34,644.60

ALBANY HILLS STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Purchase Kitchen Appliance's 35,000.00

ANNERLEY RECREATION CLUB INCORPORATED Purchase Lawn Tractor Mower 35,000.00

ASPLEY ORCHID SOCIETY INCORPORATED Purchase Computer and Printer 4,200.00

ATHERTON BOWLS CLUB INC. Install Reverse Cycle Air Conditioning 12,536.70

ATHERTON INTERNATIONAL CLUB INC. Upgrade Facility 28,355.00

ATHERTON TABLELANDS & DISTRICT DRESSAGE & EQUESTRIAN 

ASSOCIATION INC.
Purchase IT Equipment and Arena Rake 2,554.60

AUGATHELLA RACE CLUB INC. Purchase Mobile Cold Room Trailer 18,260.00

AUSTRALIAN FARM ANIMAL RESCUE MATTERS LIMITED Purchase Horse Float 32,240.00

AUSTRALIAN HF TOURING CLUB INCORPORATED
Upgrade Base Stations and Licence Renewal 

Fees
20,000.00

AUSTRALIAN KOOKABURRA KIDS FOUNDATION LIMITED Hold Youth Mental Health Programs 20,400.00

AUSTRALIAN OUTRIGGER CANOE RACING ASSOCIATION SOUTH 

QUEENSLAND BRANCH INC.
Purchase Safety Boat and Equipment 34,825.00

AUTISM QUEENSLAND LIMITED Autism Queensland Limited - Marketing Install LED Noticeboard and Upgrade Facility 35,000.00

AVENELL HEIGHTS HALL ASSOCIATION INC. Upgrade Facility and Purchase Chairs 33,316.50

AVENUES LIFESTYLE SUPPORT ASSOCIATION INC Install Wheelchair Vehicle Lift and Carport 35,000.00

BALLINGER PARK TENNIS CLUB INC. Resurface Court 34,500.00

Gambling Community Benefit Fund - Round 107 - Closed 31 October 2020



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

BANANA SHIRE COMMUNITY ARTS ASSOCIATION INC. Upgrade Facility 35,000.00

BARCALDINE AGED CARE INC. Purchase and Install Shed and Fencing 35,000.00

BAUPLE COMMUNITY SHED INC. Purchase Table Saw and Accessories 7,741.42

BAYVIEW KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION INC. Upgrade Bathroom Amenities 35,000.00

BEACHMERE DISTRICT MEN'S SHED INC
Purchase Machinery, Tools and Safety 

Equipment
16,585.00

BEAUDESERT AND DISTRICT COMMUNITY ARTS PROJECT 

ASSOCIATION INC.
Purchase Blacksmith Equipment  4,087.00

BEAUDESERT R.S.L. SERVICES CLUB INC Purchase Bus 35,000.00

BEAUDESERT SPORTING CLAYS INC.
Purchase Traps, Construct Shed Cover and 

Install Solar System
35,000.00

BEENLEIGH NETBALL ASSOCIATION B N A INC. Extend Fence 31,366.55

BEGONIA STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS ASSOCIATION Upgrade Oval 35,000.00

BINJOUR BOWLS CLUB INC.
Construct Accessible Amenities and Purchase 

Equipment
24,849.00

BIRKDALE SOUTH PRIMARY PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Construct Shade Shelter 25,000.00

BLACK SORROW FOUNDATION LTD Purchase Trailer and Marquee 10,526.00

BLACKBUTT AXEMEN AND SAWYERS CLUB INC. Purchase and Install Grandstands 30,000.00

BOONAH HOSPITAL AUXILIARY INC. Purchase Treadmill and IT Equipment 3,634.95

BOWEN TENNIS ASSOCIATION INC Install Solar System 30,110.00

BOYNE BURNETT INLAND RAIL TRAIL INC Upgrade Facility and Install Solar System 19,323.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

BOYNE-TANNUM BOWLS CLUB INC Upgrade Facility and Purchase Equipment 34,217.62

BRIBIE ISLAND COMMUNITY KINDERGARTEN INC. Upgrade Softfall Area 27,038.00

BRISBANE BASKETBALL INCORPORATED Upgrade Amenities 35,000.00

BRISBANE CITY FOOTBALL CLUB LTD Replace Scoreboard 35,000.00

BRISBANE CONCERT CHOIR AT ST ANDREW'S INC. Purchase IT Equipment and Musical Instruments 10,203.00

BRISBANE GUN CLUB Upgrade and Install Safety Fences 25,000.00

Brisbane Indigenous Cricket Indigenous Corporation Purchase Cricket Equipment and Trailer 7,438.40

BRISBANE NORTH JUNIOR CRICKET ASSOCIATION INC. Install Seating and Shade and Purchase Mower 35,000.00

BRISBANE OFF-ROAD RIDERS ALLIANCE INC Purchase Equipment and Trailer 21,968.80

BRISBANE SOUTH TOY LIBRARY INC. Purchase Learning Toys 5,500.00

BRISBANE VOLLEYBALL CLUB INC Purchase Portable Grandstand Seating 14,599.00

BROTHERS AUSTRALIAN FOOTBALL CLUB INC Upgrade Field Lighting 35,000.00

BROTHERS BULLDOGS JUNIOR RUGBY LEAGUE MACKAY INC. Construct Fencing and Grandstand Seating 35,000.00

BROTHER'S EDMONTON BOWLS CLUB INC Purchase Scoreboards and Chairs 6,399.50

BUDERIM CONCERT BAND INC Purchase Trailer 21,500.00

BUDERIM CRAFT COTTAGE ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Upgrade Facility 16,396.00

BUDERIM LIBRARY ASSOCIATION INC. Purchase Books and Audio Books 22,000.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

BUILYAN STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS ASSOCIATION Purchase Motor Vehicle 35,000.00

BULLOO SHIRE COUNCIL
Upgrade Facility and Purchase Seating 

Equipment
33,264.95

BULLYARD HALL SPORTS & RECREATION CLUB INC. Purchase and Install Water Tank and Pump 6,363.99

BUNDABERG AND DISTRICT JUNIOR TENNIS ASSOCIATION INC Purchase Equipment and Upgrade Facility 29,524.50

BUNDABERG WOODWORKERS' GUILD INC
Extend Existing Shed and Purchase Storage 

Shed
35,000.00

BUNDY DRAGONS BUNDABERG DRAGON BOAT CLUB INC. Purchase Marquee and Tablecloth 4,500.00

BUNYA MOUNTAINS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC. Purchase Telecommunication Equipment 12,802.00

BURDEKIN BMX CLUB INC Upgrade Bike Track 31,045.45

BURDEKIN PISTOL CLUB INC Install Solar System and Car Port 34,124.00

BURDEKIN SPECIAL SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Install In-Ground Trampoline and Soft Fall 35,000.00

BURDEKIN TRAILER YACHT CLUB INC. Upgrade Facility 32,573.17

BURLEIGH POINT OUTRIGGER CANOE CLUB INCORPORATED Purchase Canoes and Trailer 25,350.00

BURPENGARY WESTERN PERFORMANCE CLUB INC Upgrade Plumbing 35,000.00

BURRUM HEADS BOWLS CLUB INC. Replace Louvers, Chairs and Purchase BBQ 32,250.00

C Q MUDSPORTZ INC.
Install Disabled Facilities in Existing Ablution 

Block
21,500.00

CABOOLTURE SENIOR CITIZENS CENTRE & CLUB INC. Upgrade Lighting 4,890.00

CAIRNS COMMUNITY KINDERGARTEN INCORPORATED Install Rubber Softfall 15,708.80



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

CAIRNS EAGLES AUSTRALIAN FOOTBALL CLUB INC. Purchase Washer and Dryer 10,030.60

CAIRNS MUNICIPAL BAND INC Upgrade Facility 29,956.00

CALLIDE UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB INC. Purchase and Install Sheltered Seating 19,415.00

CALLIDE VALLEY NATIVE FISH STOCKING ASSOCIATION INC Upgrade Facility and Purchase Equipment 19,983.00

CALOUNDRA CITY BOXING ASSOCIATION INC. Purchase Exercise Equipment 15,000.00

CALOUNDRA FAMILY HISTORY RESEARCH INC. Purchase IT Equipment 8,200.00

CALOUNDRA TRIATHLON CLUB INC. Purchase Club Equipment 3,399.51

CAMERON DOWNS STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Install Playground Equipment 5,150.00

CAMP HILL COMMUNITY & SPORTING CLUB INC. Construct Shade Structure 35,000.00

CAMP HILL KINDERGARTEN AND PRESCHOOL ASSOCIATION INC. Install Shade Structure and Sail 34,998.80

CAPALABA DISTRICT JUNIOR RUGBY LEAGUE FOOTBALL CLUB 

INC.
Upgrade Sports Field Lighting 35,000.00

CAPELLA GOLF CLUB INC Purchase Mower and Upgrade Facility 28,398.50

CAPRICORN COAST COMMUNITY EVENTS ASSOCIATION INC. Purchase Shipping Containers 23,980.00

CARDWELL COUNTRY CLUB INCORPORATED Purchase Club Equipment 13,798.62

CARINA MEN'S SHED INC Purchase Tools and Sewing Machine 9,470.00

CARPENTARIA GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Upgrade Facility Doors 31,520.00

CAVENDISH ROAD STATE HIGH SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Purchase Musical Instruments and Equipment 29,750.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

CENTENARY NETBALL CLUB INC. Upgrade Lighting 23,496.00

CENTENARY ROWING CLUB INC. Purchase Rowing Boat Trailer 27,588.00

CENTRAL CAPE RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB INC. Install Fence 35,000.00

CENTRAL HIGHLANDS COMMUNITY SERVICES LTD Upgrade Facility and Purchase Equipment 26,221.50

CENTRALS ASA SENIOR RUGBY LEAGUE INCORPORATED Restore and Fertilise Playing Field 29,900.00

CHARLEVILLE SWIMMING CLUB INC. Upgrade Facility and Purchase Equipment 33,844.64

CHERMSIDE BOWLS CLUB INC. Upgrade Air Conditioning 35,000.00

CHILDERS DISTRICT MENS SHED ASSOCIATION INC
Construct Safe Access to Shed, Car Parks and 

Loading Area
35,000.00

CHILDHOOD CANCER SUPPORT INC Building Strength Capacity & Growth Program Print Brochures and Towards Marketing 25,958.00

CHILDHOOD CANCER SUPPORT INC Wellbeing & Exercise Group Purchase Exercise Equipment 3,110.00

CHILDHOOD CANCER SUPPORT INC Kyeema - Childhood Cancer Support Purchase Beds and Bedding 35,000.00

CHILDHOOD CANCER SUPPORT INC Stephens - Childhood Cancer Support Purchase Furniture and Paint Facility 34,411.00

CHILDHOOD CANCER SUPPORT INC Nunyara - Childhood Cancer Support Purchase Furniture and Equipment 34,029.00

CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL FOUNDATION QUEENSLAND Purchase Bronchoscope 27,300.00

CHRISTIAN REFORMED CHURCH OF TIVOLI
Purchase Equipment, Install Solar and Upgrade 

Facility
34,149.00

CLEVELAND BOWLS CLUB INC Install Signage and Car Park Lighting 35,000.00

CLEVELAND PALMS PROGRESS ASSOCIATION INC. Upgrade Facility and Purchase Trailer 34,940.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

CLIFFORD PARK SPECIAL SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Purchase and Install Synthetic Grass 33,000.00

CLIFTON BOWLS CLUB INC. Upgrade Roof and Replace Carpet 28,369.00

CLIQUE BRISBANE LIMITED Host Dance Event 7,517.00

CLUB OUTRIGGER WHITSUNDAY INC Construct Shed 25,699.66

COMBINED COASTAL CAR CLUB INC. Install Air Conditioning and Upgrade Facility 34,500.00

COMMUNIFY QUEENSLAND LTD Install Chair Lift 13,638.00

COMMUNITY CARE BEENLEIGH DISTRICTS INC Upgrade Website and Facility 9,200.00

COMMUNITY INITIATIVES RESOURCE ASSOCIATION 

INCORPORATED
Replace Carpets and Re-Upholster Furniture 13,072.00

COMMUNITY YOUTH EDUCATION OPTIONS LTD Purchase Bus 30,000.00

CONDAMINE CATCHMENT MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION INC. Purchase Equipment and Computer Training 6,120.00

CONNECTED INC. Purchase Demountable Office 35,000.00

COOCHIEMUDLO MENS SHED INC. Purchase Computers 6,748.20

COOKTOWN AMATEUR TURF CLUB INC Purchase Tractor 34,000.00

COOLUM BEACH JUNIOR RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB INC. Install Field Lighting 35,000.00

COOLUM CROQUET CLUB INC Purchase and Install Shed 15,100.00

CORFIELD SPORTS CLUB INC. Resurface Tennis Courts 35,000.00

Crawford State School Parents and Citizens Association Construct Undercover Area 33,468.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

CRICKET IPSWICH INC. Upgrade Oval Sight Screen 35,000.00

CROATIAN SPORTS CENTRE GOLD COAST INC. Purchase Furniture 35,000.00

CROSSROAD ARTS INC. Towards Unexpected Tour Event 35,000.00

DARLING DOWNS POTTERS' CLUB LTD Purchase and Install Kiln 11,874.83

DIAMANTINA RODEO & CAMPDRAFT ASSOCIATION INC. Resurface Arena 35,000.00

DIMBULAH BOWLS CLUB INC. Upgrade of Bar 15,000.00

DOWNS RUGBY LIMITED Purchase Medicab Vehicle and Equipment 33,357.12

DYSART BOWLS CLUB INC Purchase and Install Retractable Shade Cloth 35,000.00

EATING DISORDERS QUEENSLAND LIMITED Update Website and Develop Promotional Flyer 15,600.00

ELLIOTT HEADS BOWLS CLUB INC. Upgrade Facility 35,000.00

EMERALD AND DISTRICT SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION 

INC
Purchase Paint and Wrap for Donated Bus 11,500.00

EMERALD ARCHERY CLUB INC. Install Solar System and Purchase Fridge 8,913.53

END ALL DOMESTIC VIOLENCE LTD Purchase Caravan and Vehicle 35,000.00

ENDEAVOUR FOUNDATION Accommodation Support - Pindari - Endeavour Foundation Upgrade Bathroom Facility 34,240.00

ENDEAVOUR FOUNDATION Learning & Lifestyle - Alexandra Hills - Endeavour Foundation Upgrade Lockers 7,164.00

ENDEAVOUR FOUNDATION Learning & Lifestyle - Gladstone - Endeavour Foundation Upgrade Bathroom Facility 28,430.98

ENDEAVOUR FOUNDATION Learning & Lifestyle - Labrador - Endeavour Foundation Upgrade Bathroom Facility 35,000.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

EQUITY WORKS ASSOC INC Install Solar and Hot Water System 15,000.00

ESK COUNTRY GOLF CLUB INC Purchase and Install Shed on Concrete Slab 21,750.00

EUMAMURRIN GUN CLUB ASSOCIATION INC. Construct Ablution and Amenities Block 34,000.00

EUMUNDI TENNIS CLUB INC Upgrade Tennis Courts 30,000.00

EVA'S PLACE PREGNANCY & EARLY PARENTING SUPPORT INC Purchase IT Equipment 2,754.86

EVERTON DISTRICTS SPORTING CLUB INC Upgrade Oval Playing Surfaces 34,969.00

FAMILY PLANNING QUEENSLAND Purchase Gynaecology Tables 24,785.75

FASSIFERN TENNIS ASSOCIATION INC. Replace Light Poles 13,956.00

FELLOWSHIP OF AUSTRALIAN WRITERS QUEENSLAND INC Purchase IT and AV Equipment 9,075.00

FOOTBALL GOLD COAST LIMITED Purchase IT and Digital Media Equipment 25,754.88

Foxwell State Secondary College Parents and Citizens Association Purchase Sporting Equipment 9,825.40

FRASER COAST RED DRAGONS BOAT CLUB INC Purchase Dragon Boat and Trailer 18,000.00

GAME ON FLYBALL RACING INC Purchase Fence Equipment and Gazebos 1,070.00

GARBUTT STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS ASSOCIATION Upgrade Playground Equipment and Surfacing 34,980.00

GARDENS SWIMMING CLUB INCORPORATED Purchase Equipment 34,591.25

GAYNDAH SWIMMING CLUB INC. Upgrade Flooring and Purchase Watches 10,000.00

GEMFIELDS LAPIDARY AND CRAFT CLUB INC. Extend Shed 35,000.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

GEMFIELDS RIDING FOR THE DISABLED INC. Purchase Motor Vehicle and Signage 33,000.00

GIN GIN & DISTRICT HISTORICAL SOCIETY INC Restore Wooden Carriage 16,769.75

GIN GIN BOWLS CLUB INC Install Solar System and Paint Building 24,300.00

GLADFIELD CITIZENS AND SPORTING ASSOCIATION INC. Restump Hall 34,100.00

GLADSTONE CONSERVATION COUNCIL INC. Purchase Air Monitoring Equipment 10,000.00

GLADSTONE DISTRICT GEM ROCK AND MINERAL CLUB INC. Purchase Equipment and Upgrade Facility 26,662.41

GLADSTONE SOUTH SWIMMING CLUB INC Install Tanks and Purchase Marquee 34,859.00

GLASSHOUSE DISTRICTS CRICKET CLUB INC. Replace Storage Shed 14,730.00

Glenden State School Parents and Citizens Association Purchase Mower 13,500.00

GLENMORE STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Upgrade Toilet Block 25,000.00

GLOUCESTER SPORTS AND RECREATION ASS. INC. Upgrade Facility 34,981.00

GOLD COAST BOWLS & COMMUNITY CLUB INCORPORATED Refurbish Ablution Block 35,000.00

GOLD COAST JUNIOR CRICKET ASSOCIATION INC. Purchase Turf Wicket Roller 32,816.00

GOLD COAST PICKLEBALL ASSOCIATION INC Towards Cost of Spectator Seating 35,000.00

GOLD COAST RECREATION AND SPORT INC Purchase Rigid Inflatable Boat 33,200.00

GOODNA BOWLS CLUB INC
Upgrade Greens Irrigation System and Paint 

Ditches 
26,548.40

GOODNA STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS ASSOCIATION Purchase Musical Instruments 8,838.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

GOOMBUNGEE PUBLIC HALL INCORPORATED Upgrade Hall Floor 35,000.00

GOONDIWINDI GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB Purchase Greens Mower 35,000.00

GRACEMERE BRANCH LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE INC. Purchase Utility Terrain Vehicle and Equipment 20,790.00

GRANVILLE HOCKEY CLUB INC Upgrade Kitchen 23,344.18

GREATER SPRINGFIELD TOUCH ASSOCIATION INC Purchase Canteen Equipment 3,244.56

GREENMOUNT STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION 
Purchase IT and AV Equipment 27,414.00

GUIDES QUEENSLAND Caloundra Girl Guides - Guides Queensland Upgrade Kitchen and Bathroom 22,814.00

GUIDES QUEENSLAND Rochedale District Girl Guides - Guides Queensland Upgrade Access and Security of Facility 9,598.60

GYMPIE BLUES CLUB INC. Upgrade Stage Area 35,000.00

GYMPIE GEM CLUB INC. Install Footings to Raise Storage Facility 8,055.00

GYMPIE RECREATION ASSOCIATION INC Upgrade Canteen 33,992.00

GYMPIE SPORTING CLAYS INC. Purchase Traps and Equipment 19,848.40

Halifax Emergency Liaison Partnership Purchase Trailer 19,000.00

HAMILTON ISLAND STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Install Shade Structure 35,000.00

HAPPY PAWS HAPPY HEARTS LTD Construct Demountable Building 33,000.00

HEAR AND SAY - CENTRE FOR DEAF CHILDREN LIMITED Sunshine Coast Listening and Spoken Language - Hear and Say Demolish and Rebuild Facility Wall 3,080.00

HEAR AND SAY - CENTRE FOR DEAF CHILDREN LIMITED Purchase Defibrillators and Accessories 7,776.40



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

HELP ENTERPRISES LIMITED Help Disability Care Sunnybank Hub - Help Enterprises Limited Purchase Equipment 13,159.59

HELP ENTERPRISES LIMITED McIntyre Centre Riding for Disabled - Help Enterprise Limited Purchase Utility Task Vehicle 22,722.73

HELP ENTERPRISES LIMITED Help Disability Care Scarborough Hub - Help Enterprises Limited Purchase Vehicle 34,552.29

HERVEY BAY ATHLETIC CLUB INC. Purchase Ride On Mower 16,799.00

HERVEY BAY GEM AND MINERAL CLUB INC Purchase Gem Cutting Equipment 20,150.00

HERVEY BAY WOODCRAFTS CLUB INC. Purchase Woodwork Equipment 11,219.00

HIGHFIELDS F.C. INC. Purchase Ball Launching Machine 4,535.00

HINTERLAND FIELD ARCHERS CLUB INC. Purchase Targets and Parts 8,335.00

HINTERLAND TENNIS CLUB INC. Purchase Outdoor Furniture 4,293.00

HIVESVILLE PROGRESS ASSOCIATION INC. Extend Shed and Upgrade Memorial Park Area 32,844.00

HOCKEY QUEENSLAND LIMITED Upgrade Scoreboard 35,000.00

HUGHENDEN COUNTRY MUSIC ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Purchase Musial Instruments, Fridge and Esky 6,105.90

HUGHENDEN RAILWAY SOCIAL CLUB INC. Install Solar System 20,290.00

IFYS LIMITED Upgrade Facility 8,025.00

IMPACT COMMUNITY SERVICES LIMITED New Image Laundry Purchase Van 35,000.00

IMPACT COMMUNITY SERVICES LIMITED Bundaberg Refund Point Purchase Reach Truck 29,297.50

INALA MEALS ON WHEELS INCORPORATED Install Walk In Freezer 35,000.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

INDEPENDANT YOUTH HOUSING GROUP LIMITED Upgrade Facility 32,476.00

INGHAM BOWLS CLUB INC. Purchase Mowers and Equipment 7,816.00

INJILINJI COMMUNITY PRESCHOOL AND KINDERGARTEN 

ASSOCIATION INC.
Renovate Children's Bathroom 23,620.00

INJUNE ARTS INC. Towards Creative Art Workshops 13,000.00

INJUNE BOWLS CLUB INC. Install Shade Structure 20,000.00

INNISFAIL COMMUNITY PRE-SCHOOL AND KINDERGARTEN 

ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
Install Intercom System with Magnetic Gate 12,723.00

INNISFAIL YOUTH AND FAMILY CARE INC Purchase Motor Vehicle 35,000.00

IPSWICH GREYHOUND RACING CLUB INC. Install Custom Made Demountable Building 35,000.00

IPSWICH THISTLE PIPE BAND INC Refurbish Accessible Amenities 35,000.00

IPSWICH YUPI PROGRAM INC Install Solar System, CCTV and LED Lights 33,290.00

JANDOWAE & DISTRICT AMATEUR SWIMMING CLUB INC. Purchase Timing System and IT Equipment 15,238.49

JAYCO OWNERS CLUB S.E. QLD INC. Purchase Defibrillator 2,495.00

KABI KABI ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Upgrade Facility 35,000.00

KALAPA HALL AND SPORTS COMMITTEE INC. Install Air Conditioning 16,500.00

KALLANGUR MEMORIAL BOWLS CLUB INC Upgrade Deck 35,000.00

KARALEE STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS ASSOCIATION
Construct Creek Bed, Purchase Equipment and 

Shipping Container
24,000.00

KATH DICKSON FAMILY CENTRE LIMITED Install LED Lighting 9,350.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

KELSO STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS ASSOCIATION Install Playground Equipment and Softfall 35,000.00

KEPNOCK STATE HIGH SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Install Water Station 21,250.00

KEPPEL COAST DIRT BIKE CLUB INC. Purchase Tip Truck 35,000.00

KILCOY DISTRICT TENNIS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED. Resurface Tennis Courts 35,000.00

KILCOY GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Purchase Mower 35,000.00

KILLARNEY BOWLS CLUB INC. Upgrade Bar Servery Area 35,000.00

KINGAROY BOWLS CLUB INC. Purchase Mower 8,900.00

KINGAROY CLAY TARGET CLUB INC. Purchase and Install Cold Room 13,987.42

KINGAROY SPORTING CLUB INC. Upgrade Facility 34,918.00

Kingston State High School Parents and Citizens Association Upgrade Facility 31,000.00

KIRRA SURF LIFE SAVING CLUB INC Purchase Surf Boat 20,000.00

KOLAN SOUTH STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Install Playground Equipment 34,980.00

KOOKABURRA CHILD CARE CENTRE ASSN. INC.
Install Playground Equipment and Synthetic 

Grass
30,986.70

L. D. LUCEY MEMORIAL PARK INC. Install Switchboard 35,000.00

LANDSBOROUGH SCHOOL OF ARTS MEMORIAL HALL 

ASSOCIATION INC
Replace Entrance Access 35,000.00

LANGRI TANGPA CENTRE INC. Purchase Photocopier 4,576.00

LEICHHARDT COMMUNITY GROUP INC Purchase Workshop Equipment and Marquee 11,330.33



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

LEICHHARDT STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Upgrade Facility and Events 33,110.00

LIGHTHOUSE CARE LTD Purchase Forklift 35,000.00

LIMESTONE EVENTS INC Purchase Equipment 12,344.00

LIONS CLUB OF DALBY INCORPORATED Purchase Equipment to Upgrade Trailer 9,072.00

LIONS DISTRICT 201Q2 LAKE PROSERPINE COMMUNITY 

WELFARE CAMP INCORPORATED

Purchase and Install Pump Start System and 

Upgrade Facility
12,823.91

LITTLE SOULS TAKING BIG STEPS LIMITED Purchase Photocopier 5,396.60

LOGAN DISTRICTS MEN'S SHED INC Purchase Tools 19,559.14

LUTHERAN CHURCH OF AUSTRALIA QUEENSLAND DISTRICT St James Lutheran Church Install Air Conditioning 18,000.00

LUTWYCHE-WINDSOR KINDERGARTEN AND PRESCHOOL 

ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
Upgrade Facility 35,000.00

MACKAY GRIDIRON ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Purchase Training Equipment and Uniforms 31,162.31

MACKAY GYMNASTICS INCORPORATED
Purchase IT and Gymnastics Training 

Equipment
34,631.00

MACKAY KINDERGARTEN & PRESCHOOL ASSOCIATION INC. Purchase Education Furniture 4,772.17

MACKAY R.S.L. MEMORIAL BOWLS CLUB INC.
Upgrade Kitchen Appliances and Purchase 

Equipment
29,199.23

MACKAY ROWING CLUB INC. Purchase Rowing Boats 35,000.00

MAGNETIC ISLAND COUNTRY CLUB INC. Upgrade Cool Room 35,000.00

MALANDA COMMUNITY KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION INC Upgrade Facility and Purchase Equipment 32,890.50

MALENY RANGERS FOOTBALL CLUB INC. Purchase Mower 16,035.76



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

MANDALAY PROGRESS ASSOCIATION INC. Print History Booklet 3,267.03

MAREEBA & DISTRICT PONY CLUB INC. Purchase Trailer 8,000.00

MAREEBA STATE HIGH SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Install Security Roller Doors 19,600.00

MAREEBA TURF CLUB INC. Construct Ablution Block 25,448.00

MARIAN LADIES BOWLS CLUB INC. Upgrade Kitchen 18,000.00

MAROOCHY MENS SHED INC Upgrade Fencing 12,000.00

MARQUE SPORTS CAR REGISTER - NORTH QUEENSLAND INC. Purchase Electronic Equipment 10,309.66

MARYBOROUGH CLAY TARGET CLUB INC Construct Ablution Block 34,100.00

MARYBOROUGH DISTRICT CRICKET ASSOCIATION INC Install Field Lighting and Purchase Equipment 31,055.20

MARYBOROUGH STATE HIGH SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Purchase Trailer 21,835.00

MARYBOROUGH WEST FOOTBALL CLUB INC. Upgrade Fence and Signage  24,495.00

MEDICAL RESPONSE AUSTRALIA QLD INCORPORATED Purchase Trailer 12,500.00

MIRNDIYAN GUNUNA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION Paint Facility 29,879.00

MITCHELTON COMMUNITY PRESCHOOL ASSOCIATION Paint External Walls 17,500.00

Mithaka Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC
Purchase Shipping Containers and Shade 

Structures
35,000.00

MODEL ENGINEERS AND LIVE STEAMERS ASSOCIATION 

MARYBOROUGH INC
Purchase Miniature Railway Equipment 19,335.00

MONTO RACE CLUB INC. Purchase Equipment 24,400.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

MONTVILLE STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Install Digital Noticeboard and Signs 31,298.83

MOOROOBOOL DOG OBEDIENCE SCHOOL INC. Install Field Lighting 35,000.00

MORANBAH MINERS JUNIOR RUGBY LEAGUE FOOTBALL CLUB 

INC.
Purchase Marquees 13,360.50

MORETON BAY DOLPHINS SYNCHRONIZED SWIMMING CLUB INC. Construct Shed 22,500.00

MORETON BAY RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB INC. Replace Dugouts 18,100.00

Mount Marrow State School Parents and Citizens Association Purchase and Install Playground 35,000.00

MOUNT PERRY RODEO COMMITTEE INC. Install Fencing 35,000.00

MOURA JUNIOR RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB INC Upgrade Canteen 33,500.00

MT GARNET AMATEUR TURF CLUB INC Purchase Ground Upkeep Equipment 12,180.90

MT GARNET GOLF CLUB INC. Upgrade Irrigation System 14,988.00

MT NEBO RESIDENTS' ASSOCIATION INC Mount Nebo State School Combined School Care Service Purchase Equipment 3,177.00

MT NEBO RESIDENTS' ASSOCIATION INC
Upgrade Undercover Area and Install Solar 

Panels
35,000.00

MUDGEERABA TENNIS CLUB INC Upgrade Lights 35,000.00

MULGRAVE BRANCH LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE INC Replace Throws Cage 35,000.00

MUNDOO STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS ASSOCIATION Construct Playground with Softfall 34,994.00

MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY QUEENSLAND LTD Develop Website 35,000.00

MY COMMUNITY LEGAL INC. Purchase IT Equipment 7,200.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

MY SPACE INC. Purchase Plastic Recycling Equipment 33,847.00

NANANGO GOLF CLUB INC. Resurface Greens 35,000.00

NATIONAL TRUST OF AUSTRALIA QUEENSLAND LIMITED Currumbin Wildlife Sanctuary Purchase Motor Vehicle 33,450.00

NAVAL ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA NAVY WOMEN WRANS-RAN 

QLD SUBSECTION INC
Purchase IT Equipment 1,370.00

NERANG RUGBY UNION CLUB INCORPORATED Install Shade Sails and Purchase Defibrillator 30,900.00

NERANG SOCCER CLUB INC. Upgrade Facility 16,515.80

NEW FARM BOWLS CLUB INC
Extend Coldroom and Upgrade Refrigeration 

System
35,000.00

NOOSA 2010 COMBINED PROBUS CLUB INC. Purchase Data Projector 1,149.00

NOOSA ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION HUB LIMITED Purchase IT Equipment 1,600.00

NOOSA INTEGRATED CATCHMENT ASSOCIATION INC.
Towards Training and Licensing and Purchase 

Equipment
6,679.00

NOOSA PICKLEBALL CLUB  INC Construct Court and Fencing 8,250.00

NOOSA TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Upgrade Facility and Purchase Equipment 35,000.00

NORTH BURNETT FIELD ARCHERS INC. Purchase Tractor 29,600.00

NORTH COAST 4X4 CLUB INC.
Upgrade Facility, Install Solar and Purchase 

Equipment
33,674.50

NORTH END BOARDRIDING CLUB INC Conduct Training and Purchase PA System 10,000.00

NORTH GOLD COAST SEAHAWKS BASKETBALL INCORPORATED Upgrade Scoreboard 33,282.55

NORTH PINE COUNTRY PARK POTTERS INC. Purchase Gas Kiln 35,000.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

NORTH QUEENSLAND ENSEMBLES INC. Purchase Trailer 29,399.00

NORTH QUEENSLAND FOOTBALL LIMITED Purchase and Install Grandstands 35,000.00

NORTH QUEENSLAND INTERNATIONAL MOTOR RACEWAY 

ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
Replace Electrical System 17,380.00

NORTH QUEENSLAND MACHINERY PRESERVATIONISTS INC Extend Shed 35,000.00

NORTH TOOWOOMBA BOWLS CLUB INCORPORATED Install Shade Structure and Upgrade Lighting 35,000.00

NORTH WEST QUEENSLAND INDIGENOUS CATHOLIC SOCIAL 

SERVICES LIMITED
Purchase and Install AV Equipment 33,742.88

NORTHVIEW STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Construct Playground  35,000.00

NQ PHOENIX DRAGON BOAT CLUB INC. Construct Clubhouse Storage Shed 35,000.00

NUNDAH MEN'S SHED INCORPORATED Purchase Drum Sander and Laptop 5,427.00

OAKEY GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Install Water Bore and Solar Pump 32,886.00

ONELIFE NQ INC. Upgrade Villas 30,000.00

OXLEY UNITED SOCCER & SPORTING CLUB INC. Purchase Tractor Mower 25,600.00

PA Research Foundation
Purchase Robotic Rehabilitation Equipment and 

Television
35,000.00

Palm Beach Soccer Club Limited Upgrade Facility and Purchase Furniture 34,148.65

PALMWOODS BOWLS CLUB INCORPORATED Upgrade Facility and Purchase Defibrillator 34,936.00

PALMYRA DRAG RACING CLUB INC Upgrade Safety Fencing 27,100.00

PEACE INTERNATIONAL ARCHERY CLUB INC. Purchase Computer 2,200.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

PELICAN HALL ASSOCIATION INC. Paint Exterior of Hall 16,300.00

PERMACULTURE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION 

INC

Purchase Wheelchair Accessible Garden Beds 

and Irrigation 
35,000.00

PICKLEBALL ASSOCIATION OF QUEENSLAND INC.
Purchase Equipment and Training Introductory 

Sessions
12,350.00

PIMLICO STATE HIGH SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Resurface Courts 35,000.00

PIMPAMA ISLAND SPORTS ASSOCIATION INC. Remove and Install Fencing 35,000.00

PINE RIVERS CROQUET CLUB INC. Purchase Ride On Mower 29,990.00

PINE RIVERS GOLF CLUB INC Upgrade Facility 35,000.00

PINE RIVERS KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION Construct Deck 19,085.00

PINE RIVERS MUNICIPAL BRASS BAND INC.
Purchase IT, AV Equipment and Musical 

Instrument
29,830.00

PIONEER POTTERS MACKAY INCORPORATED Replace Roof and Construct Walls Around Kilns 26,000.00

PITTSWORTH & DISTRICT CAMPDRAFT ASSOC INC. Upgrade Canteen 35,000.00

PITTSWORTH JUDO CLUB INC.
Install Solar, Air Conditioning and Upgrade 

Facility
21,368.00

PITTSWORTH LEAGUES CLUB INCORPORATED Replace Carpet and Install Doors 34,871.56

PLAYGROUP QUEENSLAND LTD Peachester Playgroup Install Shade Sails 10,472.00

PLAYGROUP QUEENSLAND LTD Mini Miners Playgroup Purchase Educational Resources Equipment 5,958.25

POLYNESIAN VA'A ALO OUTRIGGER CANOE CLUB INC Purchase Outrigger Canoe 35,000.00

POMONA ARTS INC. Upgrade PA System 33,695.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

POMONA STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS ASSOCIATION Construct Shelter and Purchase Electronic Sign 31,275.00

PROSERPINE BOWLS CLUB INC. Replace Cool Room 35,000.00

PROSERPINE HACK AND PONY CLUB INCORPORATED Purchase Trailer, Mower and Equipment 22,711.84

PROSERPINE HISTORICAL MUSEUM SOCIETY INC Purchase Computer 2,761.00

PROSERPINE RUGBY LEAGUE FOOTBALL CLUB INC Construct Multi Purpose Facility 35,000.00

PROSTON AND DISTRICT HERITAGE ASSOCIATION 

INCORPORATED
Construct and Install Signs 10,000.00

QUEENSLAND BLUE LIGHT ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Bollon Branch - Queensland Blue Light Association Incorporated Upgrade Trailer and Purchase Equipment 4,570.00

QUEENSLAND BLUE LIGHT ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
St George Branch - Queensland Blue Light Association 

Incorporated
Purchase Shearing Equipment 2,030.98

QUEENSLAND BLUE LIGHT ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
Hinchinbrook Branch - Queensland Blue Light Association 

Incorporated 

Purchase Shipping Container and Build 

Concrete Slab
18,884.70

QUEENSLAND CHINESE PHOTOGRAPHIC SOCIETY INC. Purchase Photography Equipment 4,710.00

QUEENSLAND DAIRY & HERITAGE MUSEUM MURGON INC Upgrade Facility 22,000.00

QUEENSLAND EYE INSTITUTE FOUNDATION Purchase Ophthalmic Diagnostic Equipment 35,000.00

QUEENSLAND FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES CROSSDALE RURAL FIRE BRIGADE Upgrade Facility 24,449.48

QUEENSLAND FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES Allandale Rural Fire Brigade Construct Station Extension 30,155.00

QUEENSLAND FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES Warwick State Emergency Service Unit Purchase Vehicle Canopy 9,231.30

QUEENSLAND FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES Greenvale State Emergency Service Construct Driveway 23,018.18

QUEENSLAND FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES Tiaro State Emergency Service Construct Driveway  30,081.82



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

QUEENSLAND FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES Inglewood State Emergency Service Upgrade Facility 18,524.09

QUEENSLAND NETBALL ASSOCIATION MARLIN COAST BRANCH 

INC
Purchase Equipment and Towards Workshops 6,665.00

QUEENSLAND PARACHUTING ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED South Queensland Parachute Council
Purchase Defibrillator, Video Camera and 

Accessories
4,876.00

QUEENSLAND PROFESSIONAL ATHLETIC LEAGUE INC. Purchase IT and Sports Equipment 4,270.00

QUEENSLAND RUGBY UNION LTD. Purchase Mower, Trailer and Equipment 33,134.00

QUEENSLAND WRITERS' CENTRE ASSOCIATION INC Purchase Equipment and Host Workshops 17,000.00

QUEENSLAND YOUTH SERVICES INC Purchase Computers and Software 18,903.72

RADARS NETBALL CLUB INC. Host Come and Try Clinics 3,465.00

RAILWAY ESTATE SENIOR CITIZENS ASSOCIATION 

INCORPORATED
Purchase Indoor Bowls Equipment 1,210.00

RATHDOWNEY & DISTRICT PONY CLUB INCORPORATED. Purchase Round Yard and Upgrade Facility 35,000.00

RATS CYCLING CLUB INC. Upgrade Timing System 26,379.00

RED COLLAR RESCUE INC. Construct Shed 20,295.00

REDCLIFFE HORSE AND PONY CLUB INC. Purchase Trailers 17,786.00

REDLAND MUSEUM INCORPORATED Purchase Equipment and Upgrade Website 13,047.40

REDLAND YURARA ART SOCIETY INC. Upgrade Gallery Lighting and Purchase Fridge 1,767.40

REDLANDS NETBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Replace Lights 35,000.00

REDLANDS RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB INC. Purchase Lawn Mower 15,053.63



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

RETURNED & SERVICES LEAGUE OF AUSTRALIA (QUEENSLAND 

BRANCH) BOWEN SUB BRANCH INC.
Install Bench and Refrigerated Cabinets 6,725.00

RETURNED & SERVICES LEAGUE OF AUSTRALIA (QUEENSLAND 

BRANCH) CALOUNDRA SUB-BRANCH INC
Purchase IT Equipment 19,750.00

RETURNED & SERVICES LEAGUE OF AUSTRALIA (QUEENSLAND 

BRANCH) COOLUM PEREGIAN SUB BRANCH INC.
Purchase Bus with Disabled Access 35,000.00

RETURNED & SERVICES LEAGUE OF AUSTRALIA (QUEENSLAND 

BRANCH) MOSSMAN SUB BRANCH INC.
Upgrade Facility 19,850.00

RETURNED & SERVICES LEAGUE OF AUSTRALIA (QUEENSLAND 

BRANCH) NANANGO SUB BRANCH INC.
Upgrade Electrical Distribution Board 31,855.00

RETURNED & SERVICES LEAGUE OF AUSTRALIA QUEENSLAND 

BRANCH BOYNE TANNUM SUB BRANCH INC
Install Solar System 14,940.00

RICHMOND AMATEUR SWIMMING CLUB INC. Towards Event and Purchase Equipment 32,030.00

RICHMOND STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Construct Shade Structure 35,000.00

RIDING FOR DISABLED ASSOCIATION MARYBOROUGH INC Construct Shade Cover over Arena 35,000.00

RIVER CITY HORNETS BASKETBALL CLUB INC. Purchase Equipment 1,472.00

ROCKHAMPTON CLAY TARGET CLUB INCORPORATED Upgrade Facility 35,000.00

ROMA BOWLS CLUB INC Replace Chairs 9,860.00

ROMA COMMUNITY MENSHED INC. Construct Shade Cover 17,279.00

ROMA PERFORMING ARTS SOCIETY INC. Upgrade Facility 8,143.50

ROMA POLOCROSSE CLUB INCORPORATED Construct and Transport Amenities Block 23,323.77

RONALD MCDONALD HOUSE CHARITIES SOUTH EAST 

QUEENSLAND LIMITED

Install Playground Wall Plaques, Decals and 

Chair
9,923.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

ROSSENDALE TENNIS CLUB INC. Install Gutter Guards and Treat Court Sand 2,900.00

ROTARY CLUB OF BEAUDESERT INC. Purchase BBQ Trailer 34,205.42

ROTARY CLUB OF BROADBEACH INC Purchase Motor Vehicle 33,912.00

ROYAL BRISBANE & WOMEN'S HOSPITAL FOUNDATION Purchase Fibro Scan Machine 35,000.00

RUTH'S WOMEN'S SHELTER CAIRNS INC Purchase and Lay Artificial Lawn 9,450.10

SALISBURY BOWLS CLUB INC. Upgrade Facility 35,000.00

SALT NO LIMITS INC. Upgrade and Fitout Shipping Container 35,000.00

SAMFORD AREA MEN'S SHED INC Purchase Tools 4,550.31

SAMFORD COMMUNITY KINDERGARTEN INC Upgrade Facility 7,293.00

SANDGATE & DISTRICT YOUTH TENNIS ASSOCIATION INC. Resurface Tennis Courts 19,000.00

SANDGATE AND BRACKENRIDGE ACTION GROUP INC Purchase Vehicle 15,000.00

SARINA LEAGUES CLUB INC Install Air Conditioning 35,000.00

SCENIC RIM WILDLIFE RESCUE  INC Purchase Trailer 31,053.00

SDSR MODEL TRAIN ASSOCIATION INC. Purchase Model Train Equipment 21,531.00

SEAFORTH BOWLS CLUB INCORPORATED Upgrade Bowling Green Lights 21,000.00

SECONDBITE Purchase Electric Pallet Jack 6,490.00

SHAILER ROAD COMMUNITY KINDERGARTEN ASSOC. INC. Upgrade Facility and Purchase Furniture 35,000.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

SHARON STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS ASSOCIATION Upgrade Playground Equipment 34,990.00

SHERWOOD DISTRICTS AUSTRALIAN FOOTBALL SOCIAL CLUB 

LIMITED
Install LED Lighting 30,000.00

SLACKS CREEK RUGBY LEAGUE FOOTBALL CLUB INC. Upgrade Fields and Purchase Equipment 26,381.00

SMITHFIELD STATE HIGH SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Purchase Stage Lighting and Sound Equipment 35,000.00

SOUTH BURNETT ARTS INC.
Purchase Equipment and Develop Website and 

Branding
5,083.00

SOUTH BURNETT GEM AND FOSSICKING CLUB INC.
Purchase Equipment, Install Security Screens 

and Host Workshop
9,300.00

SOUTH COAST RESTORATION SOCIETY INC Upgrade Facility 31,588.30

SOUTH WEST UNITED WOMEN'S HOCKEY CLUB INCORPORATED Upgrade Lighting 33,686.38

SOUTHERN BAY CYCLONES JUNIOR RUGBY UNION CLUB INC. Install Hinged Goal Posts 9,539.00

SOUTHERN CROSS XTREME COWBOY RACING INC Purchase Enclosed Trailer 14,500.00

SPECIAL OLYMPICS AUSTRALIA Special Olympics Queensland - Gold Coast Club Purchase Working Horses 18,000.00

SPECIAL OLYMPICS AUSTRALIA
Conduct Athletes Programs and Mini-Olympics 

Event 
28,395.00

SPORTING SHOOTERS ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA 

(INGLEWOOD BRANCH) INC.

Purchase Sporting Traps, Trailers and 

Equipment
19,547.00

SPORTING SHOOTERS ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA FRASER 

COAST BRANCH INC
Build Dividing Wall with Accessible Ramp 34,680.00

SPORTING SHOOTERS' ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA WEIPA 

BRANCH INC

Construct Shooting Range Set Up and Purchase 

Shed
35,000.00

ST.GEORGE AMATEUR SWIMMING CLUB INC. Upgrade Lane Ropes and Kitchen 21,230.06

STANTHORPE AMATEUR SWIMMING AND LIFE SAVING CLUB 

INCORPORATED
Purchase Electronic Scoreboard 25,300.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

STRATHPINE STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Purchase Musical Instruments 14,601.00

SUNSHINE COAST ART GROUP INCORPORATED
Upgrade Amenities, Roof and Storm Water 

Drainage
8,336.00

SUNSHINE COAST COMMUNITY & SPORTING CLUB LIMITED Construct Awning 13,197.80

SUNSHINE COAST DRAGON BOAT & OUTRIGGER CANOE CLUB 

INC.
Purchase Dragon Boats 29,700.00

SUNSHINE COAST/GYMPIE RUGBY FOOTBALL LEAGUE LTD. Host Sporting Event 22,000.00

SURFERS PARADISE ROWING CLUB INCORPORATED Repair Facility and Install Storage Shed 34,805.00

SURFERS PARADISE RUGBY UNION CLUB INCORPORATED Install Electronic Scoreboard 35,000.00

SURFING QUEENSLAND INC. Purchase Motor Vehicle 35,000.00

TAMBORINE DISTRICT CITIZENS ASSOCIATION INC. Purchase Computer, Printer and Equipment 3,207.00

TAMBORINE MOUNTAIN CROQUET CLUB INC. Upgrade Amenities Block and Accessible Ramp 20,000.00

TAMBORINE MOUNTAIN EAGLES SOCCER CLUB INC. Upgrade Soccer Field 34,350.00

TAMBORINE MOUNTAIN STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Upgrade Power Supply and Landscape Grounds 27,479.00

TARA AND DISTRICT FAMILY SUPPORT COMMITTEE 

INCORPORATED
Construct Shed 16,500.00

TARINGA COMMUNITY GARDEN INC. Build Community Garden Beds 17,000.00

TAS SWIMMING INCORPORATED Purchase Backstroke Ledges 5,668.00

TENNIS CENTRE OWNERS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Purchase Defibrillator Cabinet Bundles 35,000.00

TEXAS GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Purchase and Install On Course Toilet Facilities 33,395.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

THE AUSTRALIAN NARROW GAUGE RAILWAY MUSEUM SOCIETY Construct Building 28,000.00

THE BEAUDESERT GYMNASTIC CLUB INC. Purchase Gymnastic Equipment 33,848.39

THE BLACKBUTT AGRICULTURAL SHOW SOCIETY INC Purchase and Install Grandstands 26,915.00

THE BRISBANE GOLF CLUB INC. Upgrade Irrigation Pump 24,978.00

THE CHINESE FRATERNITY ASSOCIATION OF QUEENSLAND INC Sunnybank Church of Christ Upgrade Kitchen 34,600.00

THE COMPASSIONATE FRIENDS QUEENSLAND INC. Install Air Conditioning and Purchase Printer 10,000.00

THE COOMERA HOPE ISLAND CRICKET CLUB INC. Install Lighting 35,000.00

THE CORPORATION OF THE DIOCESAN SYNOD OF NORTH 

QUEENSLAND
The Anglican Ministry Unit of Hinchinbrook Construct Accessible Amenities Block 33,507.27

THE CORPORATION OF THE SYNOD OF THE DIOCESE OF 

BRISBANE
Toowoomba West Anglican Parish Replace Hall Roof 23,980.00

THE CORPORATION OF THE TRUSTEES OF THE ROMAN 

CATHOLIC ARCHDIOCESE OF BRISBANE

Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School Parents and Friends 

Association - Sandgate
Purchase Dishwasher and Equipment 7,754.89

THE CRECHE AND KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION LIMITED C&K Murgon Community Kindergarten Construct Fence 35,000.00

THE CRECHE AND KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION LIMITED C&K Meandarra Community Kindergarten Construct Covered Deck 35,000.00

THE CRECHE AND KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION LIMITED C&K Coomera Community Kindergarten Purchase Furniture 16,565.19

THE CRECHE AND KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION LIMITED C&K Calamvale Community College Outside School Hours Care Purchase Equipment 15,286.81

THE CURVETTES & THE POTBELLIES CAR CLUB INC. Purchase Marquees and Equipment 12,963.34

THE DALVEEN SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED
Install Air Conditioning, Blinds and Towards Film 

Festival
35,000.00

THE GOONDIWINDI AND DISTRICT CRICKET ASSOCIATION 

INCORPORATED
MacIntyre Cricket Club Upgrade Playing Field 35,000.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

THE LIONS CLUB OF BRISBANE PINELANDS INC. Install Fencing and Gates 21,538.00

THE MAARIFA FOUNDATION LTD
Towards Koala Conservation Program and 

Information Sessions 
4,631.00

THE MACKAY SURF LIFE SAVING CLUB INC. Install Glass Sliding Doors 32,911.82

THE MARYBOROUGH-HERVEY BAY WATER SKI CLUB INC Upgrade Toilet Amenities 35,000.00

THE MINI FARM PROJECT LTD. Purchase Farming Equipment 20,960.00

THE MORVEN RACE CLUB INC Purchase Tractor with Loader 35,000.00

THE NAVAL ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA - SANDGATE SUB-

SECTION INC.
Purchase IT Equipment 6,472.00

THE PONY CLUB ASSOCIATION OF QUEENSLAND INC Purchase IT Equipment 33,214.86

THE QUEENSLAND COUNTRY WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION QCWA  WEST MORETON DIVISION - HALL Upgrade Facility and Purchase Equipment 34,088.00

THE QUEENSLAND COUNTRY WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION QCWA - Silkwood Branch Install Solar System and Air Conditioning 14,598.00

THE QUEENSLAND COUNTRY WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION QCWA  Northern  Division Units Committee Install Air Conditioning 35,000.00

THE QUEENSLAND COUNTRY WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION QCWA - Darling Downs Division Install Air Conditioning 23,320.00

THE QUEENSLAND COUNTRY WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION QCWA - Boonah Branch Upgrade Kitchen and Frame Artwork 16,503.00

THE QUEENSLAND COUNTRY WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION QCWA - Tolga Branch
Upgrade Fence, Restore Floor and install 

Whirlybirds
22,125.35

THE QUEENSLAND COUNTRY WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION QCWA - ABERGOWRIE & LONG POCKET BRANCH
Upgrade Amenities Block and Extend Roof to 

Hall
35,000.00

THE QUEENSLAND COUNTRY WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION QCWA - MARYBOROUGH Install Air Conditioning and Solar System 35,000.00

THE QUEENSLAND COUNTRY WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION QCWA - Smithfield Branch Upgrade Facility 24,242.50



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

THE QUEENSLAND COUNTRY WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION QCWA - Beaudesert Branch Paint Exterior and Interior of Facility 11,440.00

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC TRUST CORPORATION FOR THE DIOCESE 

OF CAIRNS
St Johns School Parents and Friends Association - Silkwood Upgrade Facility 34,580.00

THE SCOUT ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA QUEENSLAND BRANCH 

INC.

Pialba Scout Group - The Scout Association of Australia 

Queensland Branch Inc
Purchase Canoes, Trailer and Equipment 18,282.83

THE SCOUT ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA QUEENSLAND BRANCH 

INC.

Craignish  Scout Group - The Scout Association of Australia 

Queensland Branch Inc
Upgrade Kitchen 22,600.00

THE SCOUT ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA QUEENSLAND BRANCH 

INC.

Ingham Scout Group -The Scout Association of Australia 

Queensland Branch Inc 
Upgrade Roof and Paint Building Exterior 34,973.00

THE SCOUT ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA QUEENSLAND BRANCH 

INC.

Caboolture Scout Group - The Scout Association of Australia 

Queensland Branch Inc
Paint Exterior of Scout Den Hall 8,893.00

THE STANTHORPE HISTORIC VEHICLE & MACHINERY GROUP INC. Upgrade Facility 25,800.00

THE SUMMIT BOWLS CLUB INC Upgrade Outdoor Seating 14,500.77

The Trustee for YOUTH ENTERPRISE TRUST Purchase Mower 23,845.50

THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF BRISBANE YMCA Ashgrove Outside School Hours Care Purchase Outdoor Play Resources 25,775.34

THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF BRISBANE YMCA Strathpine Outside School Hours Care Upgrade and Fitout Kitchen 21,701.00

THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF BRISBANE YMCA Grovely Outside School Hours Care Purchase Educational Play Equipment 16,227.46

THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF BRISBANE YMCA Whites Hill Outside School Hours Care Construct Outdoor Kitchen Garden 35,000.00

THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF BRISBANE YMCA Loganholme Outside School Hours Care Construct Outdoor Kitchen Community Garden 35,000.00

THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF BRISBANE Warwick Indoor Recreation and Aquatic Centre Purchase Portable Grandstands and Equipment 31,006.50

THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF BRISBANE YMCA Boondall Outside School Hours Care Upgrade Oval Playground Softfall 24,380.70

THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF BRISBANE YMCA Darling Heights Outside School Hours Care Purchase Equipment and Furniture 18,445.19



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

TIN CAN BAY MODEL FLYING CLUB INC. Purchase Ride On Mower and Spreader 7,648.00

TINGALPA AND DISTRICT KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION 

INCORPORATED
Construct Yarning Circle 7,300.00

TOOWOOMBA BEARS RUGBY CLUB INC. Paint Building Interior and Exterior 15,350.00

TOOWOOMBA CRICKET INC. Purchase IT Equipment 3,500.00

TOOWOOMBA CROQUET CLUB INC Upgrade Fields 5,280.00

TOOWOOMBA MUNICIPAL BAND AND DRAYTON MEMORIAL HALL 

ASSOCIATION INC.
Upgrade Car Park 20,868.56

TOOWOOMBA PISTOL CLUB (HELIDON) INC Upgrade Facility 35,000.00

TOOWOOMBA POLOCROSSE CLUB INC. Construct Shed 34,600.00

TOWNSVILLE AND DISTRICT PONY CLUB INC. Purchase Irrigator 5,855.00

TOWNSVILLE GUN CLUB INC. Upgrade Facility 35,000.00

TOWNSVILLE KARTING CLUB INC Upgrade Track 35,000.00

TOWNSVILLE SAILING CLUB INC Purchase Sail Boats 35,000.00

TRACTION FOR YOUNG PEOPLE LTD Purchase Bikes 34,375.00

TROPICAL QLD POWER BOAT CLUB INC
Purchase Rescue Boat, Trailer and Safety 

Equipment
23,774.45

TULLY JUNIOR FOOTBALL CLUB INC. Purchase Mower 17,270.00

U.3.A GYMPIE INC. Purchase Equipment 18,760.00

U3A ATHERTON TABLELANDS INC Purchase Defibrillator 2,300.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

VALLEY DISTRICT CRICKET CLUB INC. Purchase Mower 20,598.00

VIETNAM VETERANS ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA (QUEENSLAND 

BRANCH) INC
Purchase Ride On Mower and Install Tanks 20,346.03

VIETNAM VETERANS' ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA BUNDABERG 

AND DISTRICT SUB BRANCH INC
Upgrade Air Conditioning and Lighting 17,200.00

VIRGINIA STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS ASSOCIATION Virginia State School Swim Club Upgrade Canteen 20,000.00

VOLUNTEER MARINE RESCUE CURRUMBIN INC. Purchase Motor Vehicle 35,000.00

VOLUNTEER MARINE RESCUE KARUMBA INC. Purchase Outboard Motors for Rescue Vessels 35,000.00

WALTZING MATILDA CENTRE LTD Purchase Framing for Artwork 5,614.00

WANDOAN GYMNASTICS CLUB INC. Purchase Gymnastics Equipment 34,756.00

Warringu Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders Corporation Purchase Fridges and Equipment 6,800.00

WARWICK BOWLS CLUB INC. Install Air Conditioning 23,000.00

WARWICK GOLF CLUB INC. Purchase Ride On Bunker Rake 31,864.00

WARWICK MEN'S SHED INC. Purchase Workshop Equipment 7,792.91

WARWICK STATE HIGH SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Purchase and Install Video Wall 34,592.00

WEIPA RODEO ASSOCIATION INC Supply and Install Underground Water Services 35,000.00

WEIPA SOCIAL AEROBICS AND FITNESS INC. Purchase Equipment 2,540.80

WEST END MUSIC AND DANCE TEACHERS' COOPERATIVE 

LIMITED
Install Door Locks and Purchase Equipment 3,159.00

WESTERN DISTRICTS NETBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Resurface Netball Courts 19,910.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

WHITSUNDAY COMMUNITY SERVICES INC. Construct Hall 35,000.00

WHITSUNDAY RUNNING CLUB INC. Purchase Event Equipment 20,076.03

WIDE BAY ARCHERS INC. Construct Extension to Indoor Archery Area 31,900.00

WIDE BAY MOTOR COMPLEX INC. Purchase Tractor 31,206.00

WILSTON GRANGE KINDERGARTEN AND PRE-SCHOOL 

ASSOCIATION INC
Upgrade Facility 35,000.00

WINDANA SUPPORT CENTRE INCORPORATED Purchase Furniture 26,260.00

WONDAI WOODWORKERS INC
Extend Shed, Construct Roofs and Purchase 

Saw
35,000.00

WOOROOLIN COMMUNITY COMMITTEE INC.
Purchase and Install Water Tank, Pump, and 

Hot Water System
7,889.00

WOREE STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS ASSOCIATION Install Patio and Upgrade Flooring 33,722.00

WORLD HOPE INTERNATIONAL LTD. The FoodBasket Purchase Van 35,000.00

WUNJUNGA PROGRESS ASSOCIATION INC.
Purchase Defibrillator and Install Security 

Camera
3,890.00

YEPPOON RUGBY LEAGUE FOOTBALL CLUB INC Upgrade Facility 35,000.00

YEPPOON STATE HIGH SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS 

ASSOCIATION
Construct Shade Structure 35,000.00

YEPPOON STATE SCHOOL PARENTS AND CITIZENS ASSOCIATION Upgrade Tuck Shop 35,000.00

YERONGA BOWLS CLUB INC Upgrade Carpet 34,000.00

YOUTH WITH A MISSION (SUNSHINE COAST) INC Upgrade Facility 30,000.00

YOUTH WITH A MISSION (SUNSHINE COAST) INC Farmer helping hand Purchase Van 20,000.00



Legal Organisation Sponsored Organisation Purpose
Approved 

Amount

YUNGABURRA BOWLS CLUB INC. Purchase Cold Room 30,000.00

ZERO EMISSIONS NOOSA INC Purchase AV Equipment 2,779.00

ZONTA CLUB BURDEKIN INC.
Host Women's Day Event and Purchase 

Equipment
3,708.00


